CLARK COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS AGENDA ITEM

Petitioner: Denis Cederburg, Director of Public Works

Recommendation:

Accept the donation, on loan, of 30 flatbed trailers from Global Experience Specialists, Inc. (GES) to the Clark County Department of Public Works with an estimated value of \$6,930; and authorize the Director of Clark County Public Works or his designee to sign an in-kind donation agreement with GES acknowledging the donation and its purpose. (For possible action)

FISCAL IMPACT:

Fund #:	N/A	Fund Name:	N/A
Fund Center:	N/A	Funded PGM/Grant:	N/A
Amount:	N/A		
Description:	N/A		
Additional Comments:	N/A		

BACKGROUND:

Clark County Department of Public Works (CCPW) wishes to accept, on loan, thirty (30) flatbed trailers from Global Experience Specialists, Inc. (GES) for use in the transport of four thousand (4000) crowd-control barriers to be installed and then removed along Las Vegas Boulevard during the incoming New Year's Eve event.

The District Attorney's Office has reviewed and approved the attached in-kind donation agreement.

CCPW appreciates the generosity of its donor (GES), and recommends acceptance of this donation.

Cleared for Agenda **11/16/2021** File ID# **21-1627**